

West Haven Health Department 355 Main Street 2nd Floor West Haven, CT 06516

2023 Fee Schedule

FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS	
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT	
Class I	\$175.00
Class II	\$275.00
Class III	\$375.00
Class IV	\$475.00
Catering Establishment	\$375.00
Food Service Establishment Plus Catering Service (Classification permit fee plus	\$100.00
Non - Profit Organizations	\$15.00
Food Service Plan Review	\$150.00
Change of Ownership	\$80.00
Remodeling Plans	\$80.00
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTION FEES	
Food Establishment Re- Inspection Fee	\$100.00
Food Establishment Re- Inspection Fee (Second)	\$200.00
ITINERANT FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT (MOBILE UNIT)	
Annual (12 months - based on class)	
Class I	\$150.00
Class II	\$250.00
Class III	\$350.00
Non-Profit Organizations	\$15.00
Plan Review - (New Vendors Only)	\$100.00
TEMPORARY FOOD SERVICE EVENTS	
Temporary Permit Fee (From 1 to 14 days maximum)	\$150.00
Permit Application Fee if received less than 10 business days before the event	\$200.00
Permit Application Fee if you have a current West Haven Health Department permit	\$25.00
Non- profit organizations	\$15.00
FARMER'S MARKET	
Farmers	NO FEE
Preparation of Food	\$100.00
Cutting Fruits and Vegetables	\$100.00
COTTAGE FOODS (certain foods prepared at home) - in accordance with DPH/DCP guidance	
Sampling	\$100.00
No Sampling	NO FEE
COSMETOLOGY PERMITS	
1 - 5 Work Stations	\$150.00
6 -10 Work Stations	\$200.00

More than 10 Workstations	\$250.00
Plan Review	\$100.00
TIGHT REVIEW	7100.00
TATTOOS	
Annual Permit	\$300.00
Plan Review	\$100.00
	<u> </u>
DAYCARES	
Inspections (every 2 years)	\$100.00
SWIMMING POOLS	
	¢100.00
Annual Permit	\$100.00
Re-Inspection Fee	\$50.00
SEPTIC SYSTEMS	
Soil Testing (per lot)	\$80.00
Repair	\$150.00
Tank Replacement	\$100.00
New Septic System	\$200.00
Subdivision (per lot)	\$50.00
Engineering Plan Review	\$100.00
B100A	\$50.00
	<u> </u>
WELLS	
Permit to Install	\$100.00
Well Abandonment	\$50.00
PENALTY FEES	
Operating without an Establishment Permit	\$200.00
Unlicensed Professionals (Salons, Barbers) per violation	\$100.00
Certified Food Protection Manager (CFPM) -after 60 days of the CFPM deficiency	\$50.00
Late Permit Renewal Fees - <u>All Permits</u>	
1. Per day beyond renewal due date -(up to 10 days)	\$10.00
2. PLUS a fee for operating without a permit (after 10 days)	\$200.00
** May be subjected to a "Reinstatement Fee"**	
MISCELLANEOUS	
	¢ co oce
Photocopies	\$.50 each
Insufficient Fund Fee	\$25.00
Updated 9/1/23	
opunion of 11 to	